

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Oswego Road District SECTION: N/A; Long Beach Road Sidewalk Program DATE: April 22, 2022 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	
						Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Triggi Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 235 West Chicago, IL 60186-0235 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	TREE REMOVAL(6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	12.0	85.00	1,020.00	45.00	540.00	40.00	480.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	66.0	85.00	5,610.00	45.00	2,970.00	40.00	2,640.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	20.0	250.00	5,000.00	310.00	6,200.00	155.00	3,100.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	493.0	45.00	22,185.00	45.00	22,185.00	25.00	12,325.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	718.0	15.00	10,770.00	20.50	14,719.00	10.00	7,180.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	106.0	15.00	1,590.00	23.50	2,491.00	5.00	530.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	688.0	15.00	10,320.00	15.00	10,320.00	7.50	5,160.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	17,717.0	1.75	31,004.75	3.00	53,151.00	1.25	22,146.25
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	106.0	60.00	6,360.00	38.00	4,028.00	35.00	3,710.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.0	29,000.00	29,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
78001150	PAINT PVMT MRKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,848.0	2.00	3,696.00	2.00	3,696.00	1.75	3,234.00
78001180	PAINT PVMT MRKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	346.0	4.00	1,384.00	4.00	1,384.00	3.50	1,211.00
X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	788.0	40.00	31,520.00	112.00	88,256.00	32.50	25,610.00
X2600012	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL & POLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	21.0	500.00	10,500.00	305.00	6,405.00	275.00	5,775.00
X4230710	PCC DRIVEWAY PVMT, 6" SP	SQ YD	421.0	75.00	31,575.00	88.00	37,048.00	45.00	18,945.00
X4230800	PCC DRIVEWAY PVMT, 8" SP	SQ YD	79.0	85.00	6,715.00	140.00	11,060.00	55.00	4,345.00
X4240430	PCC SIDEWALK 5" SP	SQ FT	22,860.0	7.50	171,450.00	9.85	225,171.00	5.00	114,300.00
X4240440	PCC SIDEWALK 6" SP	SQ FT	3,786.0	10.00	37,860.00	10.35	39,185.10	5.50	20,823.00
X4240460	PCC SIDEWALK 8" SP	SQ	733.0	13.00	9,529.00	11.25	8,246.25	6.50	4,764.50
X6026624	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	250.00	500.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, SP	L SUM	1.0	19,300.00	19,300.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
XX002053	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ YD	1,166.0	15.00	17,490.00	13.45	15,682.70	10.00	11,660.00
XX006520	AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY, 6"	SQ YD	8.0	60.00	480.00	128.00	1,024.00	15.00	120.00
XX009224	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL	SQ YD	157.0	80.00	12,560.00	185.00	29,045.00	75.00	11,775.00
Z0004530	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	47.0	80.00	3,760.00	214.00	10,058.00	75.00	3,525.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	7,200.00	7,200.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	COMB CONC CURB & GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	688.0	60.00	41,280.00	40.00	27,520.00	30.00	20,640.00
TOTALS					537,158.75		737,685.05		340,998.75